
Decision No. -------
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMlSSIONOF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Investigation on tneCommission's) 
own mo,tion into the operations, ) 
rates" 'and pr.act:f.ecsof DALE A.. ) 
BULlER,'doi~ business as NAPA ) 
!)RA.YAGE. .A1flJ) \'TAREHOUSE CO.. ) 

------------------------~) 

Case No. 6414 

B. Scott Foster~ for respondent. 

Martin J. Porter, for the Commission staff. 

On February 1, 1960, the Commission issued an order insti­

tuting an investigation on its own motion into the operat1ons~ rates 

and practices of Dale A. Buller, doi~g business as Napa Drayage and 

Warehouse Co., who is e:cgaged in the business of transporting property 

over the public highways as a radial highway common cartier. Pur­

suant to said order,s public hearing was held on ~~ 5, 1960,st 

Santa Rosa, before Examiner Edward G. Fraser, at wh1chtime evidence 

: was presented .and the matter was taken Utlder submission. 

Purpose of Investigation 

The purpose of this investigation is to determine whether 

this respondent has viOlated Section 3667 of the PUblic Utilities 

Code by cbarging and collecting for the tr~nsportation ofproperey 

as 8 highway perm1~ carrier a rat~ less than ehe'mdn1mum established 

un<:3.el:' Mir.1mum Rate Tariff No.2. 

Findings" 

B~sed upon ehc evidccce 0: record, we hereby £in~ and 

conclude: 

That respondent is engaged in the transportation of prop­

erty over the pub'lic highways for eoopens.ation as a radial highway 
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cor::n01l carrier. pursUoC'1lt: to Rsdial Bi.ghw:lY COOllOIl CJlrrier Permit No. 

28-658 iGsueC by th1a. C01m:l1ss1on. 

th~t respo~dcnt assessed and collectce c~rgcs less than 

the applicable charges established by this Commission in Minimum Rate 

Tar:i.ff No .. 2, which resulted in undercharges as follows (from 

Exhibits Nos. 1 and 2): 

. Charge 
Assessed or 

Frcight Collectcd,by 
Bill No. Dl;ltc Respondent Correct Charge Underch3rjl;C - -
0621 7/8/59 $363·~89 . $382.00 ' $l8,.1l 
0622'··· 7/8/59 . , 347.40 377 •. 44 30.04 '. 
0624 7/9/59 427.,13 43[.,.02 6 .. 89 
0627' 7/11/59 306.32 367 .. 58 61.26 
0628: 7/11/59 303.26' 329.48 26.22 
0629' 7/11/59 398,11 430.02 31.91: 
0635· 7/14/59 362 .. 88 381.77 . 18.89 .. 
0637 7/14/59 409.81 428 • .59 18~7S' 
0634 7/15/59 342.00 371.57 2.9.57' 
0645· 7/18/59 327.60 355 .. 93- 28;~33' 
0636 7/20/59 35·7.12' 380.48 23~36: 
0663 7/20/59' 364;.03'. 382.04 lS:.()L 
0665 7/21/5~ 393 •. 12; 435.83· 42'.7'li. 
0641' 7/22/59 387 .. 51 426.56 "9'0 ' .." • 5, 
066&' 7/22/59 372.67 383.98: 11~31: 
0667 7/22/59 359'.71 381.06- 21.35' 
0678- 7/25/59 345.60 37'>~48 29.88:" 
0692 7/28/59' 330.26 374 .. 00· 43.74 
0696, 7/29/59 337 .. 46 366·.64' 29.18.,. 
0705- 7/30/59 307.13 324.19- 17.06--
0701 7/31/59 336;.55 346.12 9: ... 57 
0677 8/4/59 381.89 424.73' 42.84··.· 
0715 8/S/59' 377.05' 422'.87 45.:82-
0717 8/6/59 . 380 .. 25 419.~1 . 39 .. 06-' 
0727 8/S/59 377'.70 429'.44· 51~74. 
0716 8/10/59 380.79 419.48: 39' .. 69', 
0728 8/12/59 384 .. 54. 425.59 41~0$ 
0730 8/12/59 394.05 42~.~5 29_60 

Undercharges for these shipments amounted to $845.02. 

That respondent has acted in violation of Seetion'3667 of 

the Public Utilities CoQ.e by c:harg1ng7 de:nanding7 collecting, or 

receiving z lesser compensation for the trsnsportationo£ pro~crty 

tha~ .tbe ap?licDblc chDrges prescribcc by the C~ssi~ !n M!ni~ 

Rete Tariff' No. 2. 

The Commission havill8 found the facts as hereinabove set 

forth nnd concluding that respondent h~s violated Section 3667 of 

the Publi~ Utilities Code makes its order as foll~~: 
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ORDER. 
~ ~ ... -.11_ 

A public hearing having been held 3lld based upon the evi­

dence therein adduced;, 

I'IISORDERED : 

1. That: Radial Highway Common Carrier Permit No. 28-658 

issued to Dale A. Buller is hereby suspended for 3 consecutive days 

starting at 12 :01 a.t:l. on the second' Moncla.y following the effective 

d3te of thiS order; and that he shall not lease the equ1pment or other 

facilities usee in operations under tbi$ permit for the period of the 

suspension or directly or indirectly allow his equipment or facili­

ties to be used to· circumvent the suspension. 

2. '.!'hat Dale A. Buller shall post at his terminal .and 

station facilities used for receiving property from the public for 

transportation;, :lot less than fi.ve days prior to the beg1'Dci.!lg. of the 

suspension period, a notice to, the public stating that his radial 

highway commo:l carrier permit has bee:l suspended by the Commission 

£01: :;: ?er1oe of 3 days; that: with!:'! five day~ after suc::' posting 

responde:lt shall file ...... 'ith the Ce::x:n!ssion a copy of such notice, 

together with an affidavit setting forth the date and place of post­

i1"lgthcreof. 

3. That Dale A. Buller shall examine his records for the 

"period from .January l;, 1959 ~ to date;, for the purpose of ascertaining 

if any addit!onal undercharges have occurred other thaD those men­

tioned in this decision. 

4. 'l'lwt 'Within nine:::y days after the effective date of 

this deciSion, Dale A. Buller shall complete the examinatio~ of h1~ 

records hereinabove required' by paragraph 3 ~nd f!le with the 

CommiSSion ~ report set:ing forth all undercharges found purs~nt to 

that exa:rJ.tlO3tion. 

5. That Dale A. Buller is hereby directee to take such. 

action, including legal action, as may be necessary to collect the 

amounts of ~cerchJ.lrges set: forth ~n th.e preceding opinion;, together 
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with any additional undercharges found after the examination required 

by paragraph 3 of ~h1s order~ and to notify the Comm1ssion in writing 

upon the consummation of suCh collections. 

6. 'that, in the event charges to be collected as provided 

in paragraph 5 of this order ~ or any part thereof, remain uncollected 

one hundred twenty days after the effective date of this order, 

Dalz. A. Buller shall institute legal proceedings to effect collection 

and shall submit to the C01IID1ssion, on the first Y.onclayof each month, 

a report of the undercharges remaining to be collected and specifying 

the action to collect such charges and the result of sueD, until such 

charges have 'been collected in full or until further order of this 

Commission. 

The S~retary of the Commission is directed to cause· 

personal service of this order to be made upon Dale A. Buller and 

this order shall be effective twenty days after the completion of 

such service upon the respondent. 

Dated at San Frnneiseo 

clay of ___ ...,..\Lr~'b ... 1~k~~ ___ , 1960. 

j (j 

, Cal1fornia~ this 12. &.. 


